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PLUNGER & BARREL 

CONTROL VALVE 
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ITEM TYPE 

N-3034407 Poppet Control Valve 

ITEM TYPE 

3411711 Ceramic Plunger, Male 

SPARE PARTS FOR  CELECT ®   INJECTORS®   
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We manufacture with quality since 1963 
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PLUNGER & BARREL 

Ford Power Stroke®, Navistar® T444E®, DT466E®, I530E®, Caterpillar®  
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ITEM TYPE SIZE 

N-06000/31 AA 6.0 mm 

N-06060/31 AB, AF, BE 6.0 mm  

N-06061/31 AD, AE 6.0 mm 

N-07100/31  BD 7.1 mm 

N-07160/31 BF, BG, BI, BJ, BN, BP 7.1 mm 

N-07161/31 Caterpillar® 3126 7.1 mm 
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SPARE PARTS FOR  HEUI® INJECTORS 
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SPARE PARTS FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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PTD TOP STOP INJECTORS 

ITEM 
BARREL PLUNGER 

ASSEMBLY 

3013725 3018325 

3018352 3022968 

3018353 3018587 

3018854 3018325 

3023557 3022968 

3046281 3046337 

3047969 3047963 

3047970 3047963 

3047973 3047963 

3047976 3047963 

3047977 3047963 

3047992 3047964 

3054226 3047963 

3054228 3047963 

3054229 3047963 

3054231 3047963 

3054233 3047963 

3059424 3047963 

3069767 3069766 

3084108 3047963 
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SPARE PARTS CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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PTD INJECTORS 

ITEM 
BARREL PLUNGER 

ASSEMBLY 

3007476 3011965 

3018223 3018324 

3018323 3018324 

3018328 3018324 

3018566 3018325 

3018816 3018325 

3018828 3018324 

3018832 3018324 

3018833 3018324 

3018835 3018324 

3018838 3018324 

3018845 3018324 

3047991 3047964 

3054211 3054532 

3054212 3047964 

3054216 3047964 

3054218 3047964 

3054219 3047964 

3054220 3047964 

3054248 3054532 

3054249 3054532 

3054250 3054532 

3058849 3058848 
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SPARE PARTS CUMMINS® INJECTORS 

 



 

 

L-10 INJECTORS 

PTD SMALL V INJECTORS 

K 

10 

ITEM 
BARREL PLUNGER 

ASSEMBLY 

3045102 3049996 

3056342 3049996 

3069759 3069758 

3073754 3049996 

ITEM 
BARREL PLUNGER 

ASSEMBLY 

3016675 3037292 

3016676 3037292 

3022197 3037292 

3053124 3052254 

3053126 3052254 

ITEM 
BARREL PLUNGER 

ASSEMBLY 

3275538 AR-40063 

3275539 AR-40063 

3275989 AR-73665 

3275990 AR-73665 

3275991 AR-73665 

C
U

M
M

IN
S ®

 

SPARE PARTS CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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RETAINER SPRING 

SCREW 

LOCK NUT 

11 

ITEM TYPE 

3000465 PTD / TOP STOP 

3009362 L-10 

ITEM TYPE 

212954 TOP STOP 

3018772 L-10 

ITEM TYPE 

3015469 TOP STOP 

3049995 L-10 

nanotronica@icloud.com // sales@nanoelectronica.com.mx 

COMPONENTS FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 

 



 

 

ADAPTOR (BODY) 

CUP RETAINER, NUT 
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ITEM TYPE 

185139 STANDARD PTD 

3000464 PTD TOP STOP 

3028066 L-10 

556895 PTD SMALL V 

205463 K 

ITEM TYPE 

185138 PTD / TOP STOP 

556894 PTD SMALL V 

207245 K 

COMPONENTS FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

BM-28826 7-.007 X 21° 

BM-68672 8-.007 X 17° 

NH CUP 

PTD SC CUP 

PTD SB CUP 
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ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3069756 10-.006 X 10° 

3069764 8-.007 X 14° 

3071046 7-.007 X 14° 

3084895 8-.0075 X 14° 

ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3052522 8-.008 X 18° 

3063227 8-.0068 X 14° 

3067404 7-.0083X14° 

3070615 8-.007 X 18° 

3068895 8-.008 X 14° 

CUPS FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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PTD CUP 

14 

ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3003924 7-.006 X 21° 

3003926 8-.007 X 17° 

3006545 8-.008 X 14° 

3008950 8-.0065 X 17° 

3012535 8-.007 X 18° 

3012536 8-.008 X 18° 

3012537 8-.0065 X 18° 

3012538 9-.008 X 18° 

3018777 10-.0065 X 12° 

3018813 10-.0065 X 18° 

3018814 10-.007 X 18° 

3018861 7-.006 X 21° 

3018862 8-.009 X 18° 

3018863 7-.007 X 21° 

3023556 9-.0085 X 18° 

3024148 9-.009 X 18° 

3052229 8-.0093 X 18° 

3052630 8-.0090 X 18° 

3053742 9-.086 X 18° 

3059423 8-.007 X 14° 

3018860 7-.007 X 17° 

3064252 9-.007 X 14° 

3073515 8-.0076 X 17° 
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CUPS FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 

nanotronica@icloud.com // sales@nanoelectronica.com.mx 

 



 

 

SP CUP 

L-10 CUP 

15 

ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3003928 9-.058 X 4° 

3003929 7-.0075 X 4° 

3003930 7-.008 X 4° 

3003931 7-.075 X 6° 

3022154 8-.006 X 4° 

3004054 9-.007 X 6° 

3006540 8-.006 X 2° 

3006541 8-.0065 X 2° 

3006543 9-.0065 X 2° 

3058513 8.0079 X 6° 

3070560 8-.009 X 6° 

3070650 8-.009 X 6° 

ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3028068 9-.007 X 10° 

3056341 10-.006 X 10° 

3073753 9-.0072 X 10° 

3202078 8-.006 X 10° 

CUPS FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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N-14 CUP 

SMALL  V CUP 

16 

ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3069700 8-.008 X 14° 

3069717 8-.0069 X 14° 

3071564 8-.0067 X 14° 

3071648 8-.0073 X 17° 

3073570 8-.0072 X 17° 

3073573 8-.0075 X 17° 

3073575 8-.0076 X 17° 

3074253 8-.0072 X 14° 

3074254 8-.0070 X 14° 

3074255 8-.0068 X 14° 

3087649 8-.008 X 13° 

3609797 8-.008 X 14° 

ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3020793 8-.55 X 4° 

3020797 8-.006 X 5° 

3275265 7-.0055 X 4° 

3275266 7-.006 X 4° 

3275267 7-.006 X 3° 

3275417 7-.0055 X 6° 
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CUPS FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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PTK CUP 

PTK-N CUP 

17 

ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3042713 10-.0085 X 10° 

3077716 10-.0090 X10° 

3279720 10-.0095 X10° 

3279747 10-.010 X 10° 

3279776 10-.0088 X 10° 

3609841 10-.010 X 10° 

3609964 8-.0105 X 10° 

ITEM HOLES  - SIZE - ANGLE 

3001314 10-.0085 X 10° 

3003932 9-.0085 X 7° 

3003933 9-.0085 X 10° 

3005963 10-.0075 X 10° 

CUPS FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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P & B PTD TOP STOP 

P& B PTD 

18 

ITEM BARREL 

3018366 190190 

3018586 3012944 

3018587 3017285 

3022968 3009469 

3047963 3047054 

3054533 3202184 

3069766 3047054 
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ITEM BARREL 

3011964 187370 

3018322 187370 

3018324 190190 

3018325 3009469 

3047964 3047054 

3054532 3202184 

3058848 3058847 

AR-40064 187370 

AR-40065 190190 

PLUNGER & BARREL FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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P & B N-14 

P & B L-10 

P & B NHS 

19 

ITEM BARREL 

3069707 3069715 

3069718 3068083 

ITEM BARREL 

3049996 3202184 

3069758 3202184 

ITEM BARREL 

3052225 3084912 

3245422 187370 

3245428 190190 

PLUNGER & BARREL FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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P & B HI 

P & B PTD SMALL V 

P & B K STC 

P & B PTD-K 

20 

ITEM BARREL 

AR-40063 187326 

AR-73665 555729 

ITEM BARREL 

3016671 3014590 

3037292 3014590 

3052224 3014590 

3052254 3050657 

ITEM BARREL 

3076125 3202184 

3076126 3053422 

ITEM BARREL 

3052222 3047054 

3052223 3050659 

3065348 3065346 
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PLUNGER & BARREL FOR CUMMINS® INJECTORS 
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PRODUCT CATALOG BY TYPE 
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Reference Description Part Type Applications 

N-06000/31 Plunger & Barrel AA Plunger & Barrel AA HEUI® 

N-06060/31 Plunger & Barrel AB, AF, BE Plunger & Barrel AB, AF, BE HEUI® 

N-06061/31 Plunger & Barrel AD, AE Plunger & Barrel AD, AE HEUI® 

N-07100/31 Plunger & Barrel BD Plunger & Barrel BD HEUI® 

N-07160/31 Plunger & Barrel BF, BG, BI, BJ, BN, BP Plunger & Barrel BF, BG, BI, BJ, BN, BP HEUI® 

N-07161/31 Plunger & Barrel Caterpillar® 3126  Plunger & Barrel Caterpillar® 3126  HEUI® 

3411711 Celect® Ceramics Plunger & Barrel (Male) Plunger & Barrel Celect® CELECT® EUI® 

N-3034407 Poppet Control Valve Celect® Valve Poppet CELECT® EUI® 

          

3003924 PTD, Cup, 7-.006 X 21° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3003926 PTD, Cup, 8-.007 X 17° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3006545 PTD, Cup, 8-.008 X 14° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3008950 PTD, Cup, 8-.0065 X 17° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3012535 PTD, Cup, 8-.007 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3012536 PTD, Cup, 8-.008 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3012537 PTD, Cup, 8-.0065 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3012538 PTD, Cup, 9-.008 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018777 PTD, Cup, 10-.0065 X 12° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018813 PTD, Cup, 10-.0065 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018814 PTD, Cup, 10-.007 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018860 PTD, Cup, 7-.007 X 17° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018861 PTD, Cup, 7-.006 X 21° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018862 PTD, Cup, 8-.009 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018863 PTD, Cup, 7-.007 X 21° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3023556 PTD, Cup, 9-.0085 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3024148 PTD, Cup, 9-.009 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3052229 PTD, Cup, 8-.0093 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3052630 PTD, Cup, 8-.0090 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3053742 PTD, Cup, 9-.086 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3059423 PTD, Cup, 8-.007 X 14° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3064252 PTD, Cup, 9-.007 X 14° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3073515 PTD, Cup, 8-.0076 X 17° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3003928 PTD SP, Cup, 9-.058 X 4° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3003929 PTD SP, Cup, 7-.0075 X 4° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3003930 PTD SP, Cup, 7-.008 X 4° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3003931 PTD SP, Cup, 7-.075 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3004054 PTD SP, Cup, 9-.007 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3006540 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.006 X 2° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3006541 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.0065 X 2° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3006543 PTD SP, Cup, 9-.0065 X 2° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

All names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only, and do not imply they are OEM products. 

Please look for our limited warranty on www.nanoelectronica.com.mx 
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PRODUCT CATALOG BY TYPE 

Reference Description Part Type Applications 

3022154 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.006 X 4° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3058513 PTD SP, Cup, 8.0079 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3070560 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.009 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3070650 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.009 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3052522 PTD SB, Cup, 8-.008 X 18° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3063227 PTD SB, Cup, 8-.0068 X 14° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3067404 PTD SB, Cup, 7-.0083X14° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3070615 PTD SB, Cup, 8-.007 X 18° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3068895 PTD SB, Cup, 8-.008 X 14° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3069756 PTD SC, Cup, 10-.006 X 10° Cup SC CUMMINS® 

3069764 PTD SC, Cup, 8-.007 X 14° Cup SC CUMMINS® 

3071046 PTD SC, Cup, 7-.007 X 14° Cup SC CUMMINS® 

3084895 PTD SC, Cup, 8-.0075 X 14° Cup SC CUMMINS® 

3028068 L-10, Cup,  9-.007 X 10° Cup L-10 CUMMINS® 

3056341 L-10, Cup,  10-.006 X 10° Cup L-10 CUMMINS® 

3073753 L-10, Cup,  9-.0072 X 10° Cup L-10 CUMMINS® 

3202078 L-10, Cup,  8-.006 X 10° Cup L-10 CUMMINS® 

3020793 PTD Small V, Cup, 8-.55 X 4° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3020797 PTD Small V, Cup, 8-.006 X 5° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3275265 PTD Small V, Cup, 7-.0055 X 4° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3275266 PTD Small V, Cup, 7-.006 X 4° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3275267 PTD Small V, Cup, 7-.006 X 3° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3275417 PTD Small V, Cup, 7-.0055 X 6° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3001314-H K, Cup, 10-.0085 X 10°, Hard Cup K CUMMINS® 

3003932-H K, Cup, 9-.0085 X 7°, Hard Cup K CUMMINS® 

3003933-H K, Cup, 9-.0085 X 10°, Hard Cup K CUMMINS® 

3005963-H K, Cup, 10-.0075 X 10°, Hard Cup K CUMMINS® 

3059929-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0104 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3279776-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0088 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3042713-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0085 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3077716-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0090 X10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3279720-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0095 X10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3279747-H K-N, Cup, 10-.010 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3609841-H K-N, Cup, 10-.010 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3609964-H K-N, Cup, 8-.0105 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3069700-H N-14, Cup, 8-.008 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3069717-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0069 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3071564-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0067 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3071648-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0073 X 17°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3073570-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0072 X 17°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

All names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only, and do not imply they are OEM products. 

Please look for our limited warranty on www.nanoelectronica.com.mx 
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PRODUCT CATALOG BY TYPE 

 Reference Description Part Type Applications 

3073573-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0075 X 17°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3073575-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0076 X 17°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3074253-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0072 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3074254-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0070 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3074255-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0068 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3087649-H N-14, Cup, 8-.008 X 13°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3609797-H N-14, Cup, 8-.008 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

BM-28826 PT H NH, Cup,  7-.007 X 21° Cup NH CUMMINS® 

BM-68672 PT H NH, Cup,  8-.007 X 17° Cup NH CUMMINS® 

3011964 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3018322 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3018324 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3018325 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3047964 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3054532 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3058848 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

AR-40064 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

AR-40065 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3018366 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018586 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018587 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3022552 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3022968 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047963 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054533 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3069766 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3049996 L-10, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel L-10 CUMMINS® 

3069758 L-10, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel L-10 CUMMINS® 

3052222 Hi, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Hi CUMMINS® 

3052223 Hi, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Hi CUMMINS® 

3065348 Hi, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Hi CUMMINS® 

3052999 N-14, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel N-14 CUMMINS® 

3069707 N-14, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel N-14 CUMMINS® 

3069718 N-14, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel N-14 CUMMINS® 

AR-40063 PTD Small V, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Small V CUMMINS® 

AR-73665 PTD Small V, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Small V CUMMINS® 

3016671 K, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel K CUMMINS® 

3037292 K, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel K CUMMINS® 

3052224 K, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel K CUMMINS® 

3052254 K, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel K CUMMINS® 

All names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only, and do not imply they are OEM products. 

Please look for our limited warranty on www.nanoelectronica.com.mx 
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PRODUCT CATALOG BY TYPE 

Reference Description Part Type Applications 

3076125 K STC Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel KSTC CUMMINS® 

3076126 K STC Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel KSTC CUMMINS® 

3052225 NHS, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel NHS CUMMINS® 

3245422 NHS, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel NHS CUMMINS® 

3245428 NHS, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel NHS CUMMINS® 

3007476 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018223 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018323 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018328 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018566 PTD, Injector  Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018816 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018828 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018832 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018833 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018835 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018838 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018845 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3047991 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054211 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054212 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054216 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054218 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054219 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054220 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054248 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054249 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054250 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3058849 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3013725 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018352 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018353 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018854 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3023557 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3046281 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047969 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047970 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047973 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047976 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047977 PTD Top Stop, Injector  Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 
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Reference Description Part Type Applications 

3047992 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054226 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054228 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054229 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054231 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054233 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3059424 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3069767 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3084108 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3045102 L-10, Injector Injector L-10 CUMMINS® 

3056342 L-10, Injector Injector L-10 CUMMINS® 

3069759 L-10, Injector Injector L-10 CUMMINS® 

3073754 L-10, Injector Injector L-10 CUMMINS® 

3275538 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3275539 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3275989 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3275990 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3275991 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3016675 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3016676 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3016695 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3022197 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3053124 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3053126 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

185139 PTD, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor PTD CUMMINS® 

3000464 PTD Top Stop, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3028066 L-10, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor L-10 CUMMINS® 

556895 PTD Small V, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor Small V CUMMINS® 

205463 K, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor K CUMMINS® 

185138 PTD, Cup Retainer, Nut Various Parts PTD CUMMINS® 

556894 PTD Small V, Cup Retainer, Nut  Various Parts Small V CUMMINS® 

207245 K, Cup Retainer, Nut Various Parts K CUMMINS® 

212954 PTD Top Stop, Screw Various Parts PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3000465 PTD Top Stop, Lock Nut Various Parts PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3015469 PTD Top Stop, Retainer Spring Various Parts PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3009362 L-10, Lock Nut Various Parts L-10 CUMMINS® 

3018772 L-10 Screw Various Parts L-10 CUMMINS® 

3049995 L-10 Retainer Spring Various Parts L-10 CUMMINS® 
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Reference Description Part Type Applications 

N-06000/31 Plunger & Barrel AA Plunger & Barrel AA HEUI® 

N-06060/31 Plunger & Barrel AB, AF, BE Plunger & Barrel AB, AF, BE HEUI® 

N-06061/31 Plunger & Barrel AD, AE Plunger & Barrel AD, AE HEUI® 

N-07100/31 Plunger & Barrel BD Plunger & Barrel BD HEUI® 

N-07160/31 Plunger & Barrel BF, BG, BI, BJ, BN, BP Plunger & Barrel BF, BG, BI, BJ, BN, BP HEUI® 

N-07161/31 Plunger & Barrel Caterpillar® 3126  Plunger & Barrel Caterpillar® 3126  HEUI® 

3411711 Celect® Ceramics Plunger & Barrel (Male) Plunger & Barrel Celect® CELECT® EUI® 

N-3034407 Poppet Control Valve Celect® Valve Poppet CELECT® EUI® 

185138 PTD, Cup Retainer, Nut Various Parts PTD CUMMINS® 

185139 PTD, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor PTD CUMMINS® 

205463 K, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor K CUMMINS® 

207245 K, Cup Retainer, Nut Various Parts K CUMMINS® 

212954 PTD Top Stop, Screw Various Parts PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

556894 PTD Small V, Cup Retainer, Nut  Various Parts Small V CUMMINS® 

556895 PTD Small V, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor Small V CUMMINS® 

3000464 PTD Top Stop, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3000465 PTD Top Stop, Lock Nut Various Parts PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3003924 PTD, Cup, 7-.006 X 21° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3003926 PTD, Cup, 8-.007 X 17° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3003928 PTD SP, Cup, 9-.058 X 4° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3003929 PTD SP, Cup, 7-.0075 X 4° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3003930 PTD SP, Cup, 7-.008 X 4° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3003931 PTD SP, Cup, 7-.075 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3004054 PTD SP, Cup, 9-.007 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3006540 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.006 X 2° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3006541 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.0065 X 2° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3006543 PTD SP, Cup, 9-.0065 X 2° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3006545 PTD, Cup, 8-.008 X 14° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3007476 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3008950 PTD, Cup, 8-.0065 X 17° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3009362 L-10, Lock Nut Various Parts L-10 CUMMINS® 

3011964 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3012535 PTD, Cup, 8-.007 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3012536 PTD, Cup, 8-.008 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3012537 PTD, Cup, 8-.0065 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3012538 PTD, Cup, 9-.008 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3013725 PTD Top Stop, Injector  Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3015469 PTD Top Stop, Spring Retainer  Various Parts PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3016671 K, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel K CUMMINS® 

3016675 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 
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PRODUCT CATALOG BY REFERENCE 

Reference Description Part Type Applications 

3016676 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3016695 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3018223 PTD, Injector  Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018322 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3018323 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018324 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3018325 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3018328 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018352 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018353 PTD Top Stop, Injector  Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018366 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018566 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018586 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018587 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018772 L-10 Screw Various Parts L-10 CUMMINS® 

3018777 PTD, Cup, 10-.0065 X 12° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018813 PTD, Cup, 10-.0065 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018814 PTD, Cup, 10-.007 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018816 PTD, Injector  Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018828 PTD, Injector  Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018832 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018833 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018835 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018838 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018845 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3018854 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3018860 PTD, Cup, 7-.007 X 17° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018861 PTD, Cup, 7-.006 X 21° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018862 PTD, Cup, 8-.009 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3018863 PTD, Cup, 7-.007 X 21° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3020793 PTD Small V, Cup, 8-.55 X 4° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3020797 PTD Small V, Cup, 8-.006 X 5° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3022154 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.006 X 4° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3022197 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3022552 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3022968 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3023556 PTD, Cup, 9-.0085 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3023557 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3024148 PTD, Cup, 9-.009 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3028066 L-10, Adaptor (Body) Adaptor L-10 CUMMINS® 
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Reference Description Part Type Applications 

3028068 L-10, Cup,  9-.007 X 10° Cup L-10 CUMMINS® 

3037292 K, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel K CUMMINS® 

3045102 L-10, Injector Injector L-10 CUMMINS® 

3046281 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047963 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047964 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3047969 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047970 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047973 PTD Top Stop, Injector  Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047976 PTD Top Stop, Injector  Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047977 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3047991 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3047992 PTD Top Stop, Injector  Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3049995 L-10 Retainer Spring Various Parts L-10 CUMMINS® 

3049996 L-10, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel L-10 CUMMINS® 

3052222 Hi, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Hi CUMMINS® 

3052223 Hi, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Hi CUMMINS® 

3052224 K, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel K CUMMINS® 

3052225 NHS, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel NHS CUMMINS® 

3052229 PTD, Cup, 8-.0093 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3052254 K, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel K CUMMINS® 

3052522 PTD SB, Cup, 8-.008 X 18° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3052630 PTD, Cup, 8-.0090 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3052999 N-14, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel N-14 CUMMINS® 

3053124 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3053126 K, Injector Injector K CUMMINS® 

3053742 PTD, Cup, 9-.086 X 18° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3054211 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054212 PTD, Injector  Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054216 PTD, Injector  Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054218 PTD, Injector  Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054219 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054220 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054226 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054228 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054229 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054231 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054233 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3054248 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054249 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

All names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only, and do not imply they are OEM products. 

Please look for our limited warranty on www.nanoelectronica.com.mx 

28 

B
Y

 R
EFER

EN
C

E
 

 



 

 

nanotronica@icloud.com // sales@nanoelectronica.com.mx 
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3054250 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3054532 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3054533 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3056341 L-10, Cup,  10-.006 X 10° Cup L-10 CUMMINS® 

3056342 L-10, Injector Injector L-10 CUMMINS® 

3058513 PTD SP, Cup, 8.0079 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3058848 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

3058849 PTD, Injector Injector PTD CUMMINS® 

3059423 PTD, Cup, 8-.007 X 14° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3059424 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3063227 PTD SB, Cup, 8-.0068 X 14° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3064252 PTD, Cup, 9-.007 X 14° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3065348 Hi, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Hi CUMMINS® 

3067404 PTD SB, Cup, 7-.0083X14° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3068895 PTD SB, Cup, 8-.008 X 14° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3069707 N-14, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel N-14 CUMMINS® 

3069718 N-14, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel N-14 CUMMINS® 

3069756 PTD SC, Cup, 10-.006 X 10° Cup SC CUMMINS® 

3069758 L-10, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel L-10 CUMMINS® 

3069759 L-10, Injector Injector L-10 CUMMINS® 

3069764 PTD SC, Cup, 8-.007 X 14° Cup SC CUMMINS® 

3069766 PTD Top Stop, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3069767 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3070560 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.009 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3070615 PTD SB, Cup, 8-.007 X 18° Cup SB CUMMINS® 

3070650 PTD SP, Cup, 8-.009 X 6° Cup SP CUMMINS® 

3071046 PTD SC, Cup, 7-.007 X 14° Cup SC CUMMINS® 

3073515 PTD, Cup, 8-.0076 X 17° Cup PTD CUMMINS® 

3073753 L-10, Cup,  9-.0072 X 10° Cup L-10 CUMMINS® 

3073754 L-10, Injector Injector L-10 CUMMINS® 

3076125 K STC Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel KSTC CUMMINS® 

3076126 K STC Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel KSTC CUMMINS® 

3084108 PTD Top Stop, Injector Injector PTD-TS CUMMINS® 

3084895 PTD SC, Cup, 8-.0075 X 14° Cup SC CUMMINS® 

3202078 L-10, Cup,  8-.006 X 10° Cup L-10 CUMMINS® 

3245422 NHS, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel NHS CUMMINS® 

3245428 NHS, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel NHS CUMMINS® 

3275265 PTD Small V, Cup, 7-.0055 X 4° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3275266 PTD Small V, Cup, 7-.006 X 4° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3275267 PTD Small V, Cup, 7-.006 X 3° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 
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3275417 PTD Small V, Cup, 7-.0055 X 6° Cup Small V CUMMINS® 

3275538 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3275539 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3275989 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3275990 PTD Small V, Injector  Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3275991 PTD Small V, Injector Injector Small V CUMMINS® 

3001314-H K, Cup, 10-.0085 X 10°, Hard Cup K CUMMINS® 

3003932-H K, Cup, 9-.0085 X 7°, Hard Cup K CUMMINS® 

3003933-H K, Cup, 9-.0085 X 10°, Hard Cup K CUMMINS® 

3005963-H K, Cup, 10-.0075 X 10°, Hard Cup K CUMMINS® 

3042713-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0085 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3059929-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0104 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3069700-H N-14, Cup, 8-.008 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3069717-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0069 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3071564-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0067 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3071648-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0073 X 17°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3073570-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0072 X 17°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3073573-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0075 X 17°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3073575-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0076 X 17°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3074253-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0072 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3074254-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0070 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3074255-H N-14, Cup, 8-.0068 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3077716-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0090 X10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3087649-H N-14, Cup, 8-.008 X 13°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3279720-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0095 X10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3279747-H K-N, Cup, 10-.010 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3279776-H K-N, Cup, 10-.0088 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3609797-H N-14, Cup, 8-.008 X 14°, Hard Cup N-14 CUMMINS® 

3609841-H K-N, Cup, 10-.010 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

3609964-H K-N, Cup, 8-.0105 X 10°, Hard Cup N CUMMINS® 

AR-40063 PTD Small V, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Small V CUMMINS® 

AR-40064 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

AR-40065 PTD, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel PTD CUMMINS® 

AR-73665 PTD Small V, Plunger & Barrel Plunger & Barrel Small V CUMMINS® 

BM-28826 PT H NH, Cup,  7-.007 X 21° Cup NH CUMMINS® 

BM-68672 PT H NH, Cup,  8-.007 X 17° Cup NH CUMMINS® 
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LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY OF NANO ELECTRONICA S.A. DE C.V. 

 

The products furnished by Nano Electronica S.A. De C.V. (“Nano”) on the schedule attached herewith as Annex A (the  “Products”) are 

subject to this Limited Product Warranty of Nano Electronica S.A. De C.V. (this “Limited Warranty”). 

 

Nano warrants to purchasers of the Products (each a “Purchaser”) that, for a period of twelve (12) months from the date of shipment of 

the Products (the “Warranty Period”), such Products will materially conform to the industry standards for material and workmanship 

consistent with past production by Nano and be free from defect therefrom.  This Limited Warranty is meant solely for the original Pur-

chaser of the respective Product and not transferable to any other person or entity. 

 

The obligations of Nano under this Limited Warranty are limited to repair or replacement of the Products, subject first to inspection by 

Nano as to whether the applicable Product is in need of repair or replacement.  Repair will be performed by Nano at the location of its 

choosing (with delivery expenses incurred by Purchaser).  This Limited Warranty does not cover any damage due to (a) transportation, 

(b) storage, (c) improper use, (d) failure to follow the Product instructions and/or manuals or failure to perform reasonably customary 

preventative maintenance, (e) modifications made to the Product, (f) unauthorized repair of the Product, (g) normal wear and tear, or (h) 

external causes, such as accidents, abuse, or other actions or events beyond Nano’s reasonable control.  In no circumstance will Nano 

be liable for consequential, incidental, special, or punitive damages in connection with the Product, and any owner acquiring the 

Product waives its right to any consequential or statutory damages in relation to the Product, to the extent waivable by law. 

 

To effect this Limited Warranty, Purchaser must contact Nano in accordance with the following contact instructions: 

 

Nano Electronica S.A. DE C.V. 

Neptuno 62, Nueva Industrial Vallejo 07700, Ciudad de Mexico, CDMX, Mexico 

r.regalado@me.com // nanotronica@icloud.com 

Phone Number/WhatsApp: +52 (55) 2668 6503 

 

Failure to contact Nano prior to the end of the Warranty Period for matters occurring during the Warranty period shall result in forfei-

ture of Purchaser’s rights under this Limited Warranty. 

 

EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTY SET FORTH IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY WHATSOEVER WITH RESPECT TO 

THE PRODUCTS, INCLUDING ANY (A) WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, (B) WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR (C) 

WARRANTY AGAINST INFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF A THIRD PARTY, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED BY LAW, 

COURSE OF DEALING, COURSE OF PERFORMANCE, USAGE OF TRADE, OR OTHERWISE. This Limited Warranty does not apply to parts 

furnished on a no-charge basis or which bear the name or trademark of another company or provider. 

The laws of the State of New York govern this Limited Warranty, as well as transactions occurring under it and the relationships created 

by it, except for its laws regarding conflicts of law and arbitrability; the United States Federal Arbitration Act will govern all issues of arbi-

trability.  In the event of a dispute, the purchasers agree such disputes shall be finally settled under arbitration.  Purchaser agrees that 

exclusive jurisdiction and venue shall be in the competent courts of Houston, Texas, and the location of any arbitration shall be in Hou-

ston, Texas.  Purchaser acknowledges that the United Nations Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods does not ap-

ply to this Limited Warranty.  The invalidity or unenforceability of one aspect or provision of this Limited Warranty shall not affect the 

validity or enforceability of any other aspect or provision of this Limited Warranty. 


